CITY OF GLOBE SUMMARY OF PROPOSED RATE OR FEE INCREASES FOR CITY UTILITIES AND SPECIAL SERVICES

Effective Date: October 1, 2018

WATER		RATE/FEE (\$)
	Class 1 User (0 to 4,000 Gallons/Month) Class 2 User (4,001 to 25,000 Gallons/Month) Class 3 User (25,001 and More Gallons/Month)	
CITY RES CRB CR1 CR2 CR3	Minimum Base Fee per Month Class 1 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 2 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 3 User per 100 Gallons of Water	10.15 0.351 0.378 0.474
CITY CON CCB CC1 CC2 CC3	MMERCIAL USAGE Minimum Base Fee per Month Class 1 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 2 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 3 User per 100 Gallons of Water	10.15 0.364 0.409 0.517
NON-CITY NCRB NCR1 NCR2 NCR3	Y RESIDENTIAL USAGE Minimum Base Fee per Month Class 1 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 2 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 3 User per 100 Gallons of Water	26.50 0.448 0.498 0.627
NON-CITY NCCB NCC1 NCC2 NCC3	COMMERCIAL USAGE Minimum Base Fee per Month Class 1 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 2 User per 100 Gallons of Water Class 3 User per 100 Gallons of Water	26.50 0.507 0.557 0.697
CFWF NCFWF	City-Monthly Fee for Securing Future Water (Reserves) Non-City - Monthly Fee for Securing Future Water (Reserves)	1.70 1.70
Note: Con	nmercial Fees and rates also apply to Institutional and Industrial Users of City Water	
RESALE (RSB RSWCR	OF CITY WATER Minimum Base Fee per Month Resale of Water per 100 Gallons of Water	264.45 0.897

CITY OF GLOBE

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED RATE OR FEE INCREASES FOR CITY UTILITIES AND SPECIAL SERVICES Effective Date: OCTOBER 1, 2018

WATER (Continued Page 2)		RATE/FEE	
HYDRANT	METER		
HMD	Refundable Hydrant Meter Deposit	1000.00	
HMRF	Weekly Hydrant Rental Fee	29.60	
HMWCR	Water Consumption during the Hydrant Rental per 100 Gallons	0.697	
INSIDE CI			
WMCRCF	Connection/Reconnection/Turn-on/Reinstallation fee for Water Meters for All existing		
	where water service has been off for:		
	Less than 6 months	40.00	
	More than 6 months	120.00	
CRCF	Relocation of Water Meters (at customers request)	70.00	
SWM1	New Tap for Existing Water Main 3/4" Water Meter	860.00	
SWM2	New Tap for Existing Water Main 1" Water Meter	970.00	
SWM3	New Tap for Existing Water Main - Over 1" Water Meter	1080.00 *	
	*(or actual cost of labor, material and equipment: whichever is greater)		
MRC	Meter Recheck	15.00	
MRT	Meter Removal and Testing	25.00	
OUTSIDE	CITY LIMITS		
WMCRCF	Connection/Reconnection/Turn-on/Transfer/Reinstallation fee for Water Meters for All existing		
	where water service has been off for:		
	Less than 6 months	60.00	
	More than 6 months	180.00	
NCRCF	Relocation of Water Meters (at customers request)	140.00	
NCWM1	New Tap for Existing Water Main 3/4" Water Meter	1940.00	
CWM2	New Tap for Existing Water Main 1" Water Meter	2050.00	
CWM3	New Tap for Existing Water Main - Over 1" Water Meter	2160.00 *	
	*(or actual cost of labor, material and equipment: whichever is greater)		
MRC	Meter Recheck	15.00	
MRT	Meter Removal and Testing	25.00	
\#\ 0 =			
XUCF	Connection of Extra Unit of Service on Same Property/Unit added/mo.	3.10	
DNMF	Mailing of Delinquent Notices/per Notice Prepared and Mailed	1.70	
BFPPF	Backflow Prevention Permit Fees	52.90	
BFPIF	Backflow Prevention Inspection Fees	85.55	
YTFCT	Yearly Backflow prevention Facility Testing Fee by Certified Testers	10.50	
BIDR	Bond Issue Debt Retirement - All Accounts/Per Account	8.00	

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED RATE OR FEE INCREASES FOR CITY UTILITIES AND SPECIAL SERVICES Effective Date: October 1, 2018

SEWER

(Monthly Base Fee + per 1,000 gallons of Water Consumed During the Billing Month)

RATE

			PER 1,000 GLS WATER	
		MINIMUM		
CITY RESIDENTIAL USAGE				
CSR	Residential (Including Apartments & Trailers)	22.90		
CSGC	General Commercial	13.80	3.80	
CSRNB	Restaurant and Bakery	13.80	3.80	
CSHNM	Hotels and Motels	13.80	3.80	
CSL	Laundromats	13.80	3.80	
CMNM	Markets and Mortuaries	13.80	3.80	
NON-CITY NCSR NCSGC NCSRNB NCSHNM NCSL NCMNM	RESIDENTIAL USAGE Residential (Including Apartments & Trailers) General Commercial Restaurant and Bakery Hotels and Motels Laundromats Markets and Mortuaries	42.80 19.95 19.95 19.95 19.95 19.95	4.40 4.40 4.40 4.40 4.40	
TAP FEES CSRHU CSCHU NCSRHU NCSCHU	City - New Residential sewer connection Hook-up City - New Commercial sewer connection Hook-up Non-City - New Residential sewer connection Hook-up Non-City - New Commercial sewer connection Hook-up	902.62 2142.18 1687.90 3106.16		